## RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O. CO.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 41-71

Passed 7th day of June, 1971

ORDINANCE NO. 41-71 CITY OF CENTERVILLE

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN John Zengel ON THE 7th DAY OF June, 1971.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 64.24 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE CONCERNING TREPASSING UPON LANDS OR PREMISES OF ANOTHER AND PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That Section 64.24 of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Centerville is hereby amended as follows:

[Whoever, being about to enter unlawfully upon the lands or premises of another, is forbidden so to do by the owner or occupant, his agent or servant, or, being unlawfully upon the lands or premises of another, is notified to depart therefrom by the owner or occupant, his agent or servant, and thereafter enters upon such lands or premises or neglects or refuses to depart therefrom, shall be fined not less than \$1.00 nor more than \$5.00. (RC SS 2909.21)]

> No person shall enter without lawful authority upon the land or premises of another, or being upon the land or premises of another, upon being notified to depart therefrom by the owner or occupant, or the agent or servant of either, without lawful authority neglect or refuse to depart therefrom.

Whoever violates this section shall be fined not more than \$50,00 or imprisioned not more than thirty days, or both.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective on the earliest date allowed by law.

Passed this 7th day of June, 1971.

, office additionates to which and not discount of S/. Paul C. Hoy . . . . . anteri Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE CONTROL SEED OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONT

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the Council for the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 7th day of June, 1971.

> /S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney